
KSDP/PS/F-EPRO/Alu foil & form foil 

Notice Inviting 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in 
Pantoprazole Tab 40 mg 240 mm (KMSCL) BQS 
gastro Tab IP 40  mg – 7000 kg from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed 
similar works / supplies as given elsewhe

1 Name of work 

2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

3 Tender Submission Fee 

4 Period of completion 

5 Classification of Bidder 

6 Tender documents 

7 Last date and time of Receipt of

8 
 

Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded
the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.
Those bidders possessing valid “
uploading relevant document. All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e
shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certific
and other documents as specified 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
process will be done on the next working day at same time and 
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily
e-tender process can be had from the NIC
Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

form foil - 01/2024-25/151    

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor – PO, Alappuzha, 
Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in two cover system for the Supply of  Blister Aluminium 

Pantoprazole Tab 40 mg 240 mm (KMSCL) BQS – 2500 kg & Forming Foil (back) Pantoprazole 
from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed 

given elsewhere in the condition of contract. 

Supply of  Blister Aluminium 
Pantoprazole Tab 40 mg 240 mm (KMSCL) 
BQS – 2500 kg & Forming Foil (back) 
Pantoprazole gastro Tab IP 40  mg 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹21,975/-(by online;  refundable

₹3,895/-(by online; non-refundable

30days 
From reputed suppliers/organisations 
at least 3 years consistent standing in the 
field. 
Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

and time of Receipt of Tender/ Bids 15.01.2025, 1.00 PM 
Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded from 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

16.01.2025, 1.00 PM 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 
among bidders participated 
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.

“Udyog Aadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 
All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 

the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-Tenders website. Technical bid and fi
shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified in the general condition shall be submitted online. More details 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender Document. The

l be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
process will be done on the next working day at same time and place. Tenders
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily rejected.

process can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of the
Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The KSDP Ltd will not be 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

                      
  Managing Director

 

 06.01.2025 

PO, Alappuzha, 
Blister Aluminium Foil 

Forming Foil (back) Pantoprazole 
from Suppliers / Organizations who have successfully completed 

Supply of  Blister Aluminium Foil 
Pantoprazole Tab 40 mg 240 mm (KMSCL) 

2500 kg & Forming Foil (back) 
Pantoprazole gastro Tab IP 40  mg – 7000 kg  

refundable) 

refundable) 

/organisations with 
years consistent standing in the 

downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity 

The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission. 
can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 

All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 

shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 

ate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
shall be submitted online. More details 

Document. The technical 
l be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 

happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
place. Tenders/ bids received 

rejected.Further details on 
Office of the Managing 
KSDP Ltd will not be 

responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. 
                      Sd/- 

Managing Director 



C{FICATIONof h{h{42aALullllilf vlFORSPEamehI L,4aterialtl're
hletsTaCastrorazoleCa &

U-ALUSpec. Ho:
SOP No:

0lRevisionNo:
1'Effective

. 25 p OPA j;15 
P Alu fcii,'60 fr P\:c'

r Width-242 mar
r ..Paper made

handling.
. Non toxic.
. Well

while transPortatlon and

s in automated m*chi*es-

.4cm and maxirtum 7'6 sm

and maximum 29 *m.

r For bli
r Diameter
. Diameter

iflner
11 :

Authoriscd h.rApprevetl b-t- -Reviened !;-
QA ltesdI\"odxctiolr

Head
Plodrtetion

0fficerOfficer QA

\r
I
L

$

I

At!tt
tJ r.'t,qu\,\ -

{\ \I

fl e1:

r*ASTER

UNO(}NT

Dattr fu. \.1e?u Dale:iat., f;.\ ii"

LUr

resisrant

/

QC He*d

5*ter Srltz,b *,a,- 
Date; ,*rllz \r-*r^l



t:

,]

iriame of the h,laterial: SPECIFICATI{X{ rOR BLISTER ALtl}'tl}ilt },t F{}ll,
PAI{TOPRAZOLE (;A,\"[R.O RESTSTANT TAITLETS I.P. 40 }l(;2:10 }1},1 (K}ISCL) BQS

SOP No: KSDPiSOP/SPEC02 Spec. No: KSDP/SPEC02IFOrLIB Q 51002

Et]'ective clate: #z f ae l***.* Iter ision l\o: fr?

Aluminium foils suitably printed as per approyed artworks, having the

following specifi cation.

1 G SM PROTECTIVq LACQUERI2 5 p.ALU, HARDIT GSMHSLa
5

t'". Width: 240 mnr

. Foil colour : 3 coi*ilr printing

{Pantane no: 2370 C, Red- 2035 C, Black- 6 C}
) Foil surface: Duli side outside & Bright side inside.
r Care inner diameter : Minimgm7.4 cm and maximum 7.6 cm
. Diameter of ro11 : Minimum 27 cmand maximura 29 cm
. Paper made core: Resistant to shocks rrhile transp*rtalicn and

handling.
. With printing in accordance with our artworks.

* Sh*de cards to be provided f*r appr*v*I befure sendirq futl
consignrnenl

Prepared B-v f heerked Bv Rer.ierretl llv Approved Bv Authorised Bv

Olficer QA
Production

Officer
Pr*ducticn

He*d
QC Head QAHead

ffil

ffi-
b':Cf*,4_t.g

./" .1.f i

$

flate: fi#le;\A*.;*. Date: d*i##lsr.pt* D*te: ff*{tryhra.i. Llate:bzJ"*G /,i ir lrate fi-Li#€'l*r* 4

fi&sY*ffi Gst

UNC(lNIN(}LLED

I

+

t\

ti
ry-

,I




